Cash flow from ongoing operations -75.8 -104.4 -211.6 -308.3 -354.6

Net investments in fixed assets 0.0 537.7 -1.2 512.1 508.6
Cash flow from investment activities 0.0 537.7 -1.2 512.1 508.6

Loans raised/repayment of loans - 0.0 - 34.0 34.0
Cash flow from financing activities 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.0 34.0

Cash flow for the period -75.8 433.3 -212.8 237.8 188.0
Liquid assets at year-start 458.9 212.8 596.1 408.0 408.0
Exchange rate difference in liquid assets 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 0.2 0.1
Liquid assets at the end of the period 383.1 646.0 383.1 646.0 596.1

30 Sep. 30 Sep. Full-
year

K E Y  F I G U R E S 2002 2001 2001

Shareholders’ equity, SEK million 464.0 749.9 678.8
Equity per share, SEK 41.25 66.68 60.36
Available liquidity, SEK million 383.1 646.0 596.1
Available liquidity per share 34.07 57.44 53.00
Parent company equity/assets ratio, % 50.5%   61.3% 55.6%
Group equity/assets ratio, % 90.2%   93.6% 90.8%

10

Income statement – pro forma 2001 – 1999
(The Active Biotech Group excluding SBL Vaccin)

1999 2000

SEK million Full-year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full-year

Net sales 81.1 11.3 11.9 10.7 11.2 45.2
Cost of goods sold -2.0 -.2 .0 .1 .1 .1
Gross income 79.1 11.1 12.0 10.9 11.3 45.2

Sales and marketing costs -3.4 -.1 .0 .1 - -
Administration costs -59.1 -13.2 -20.4 -10.5 -10.8 -54.9
Research and development costs -232.1 -49.9 -57.5 -46.4 -66.0 -219.9
Other income/expenses .1 - - -1.4 7.2 5.8

-215.3 -52.1 -66.0 -47.4 -58.2 -223.7

Items affecting comparability 15.0 - - - - -
Capital gains on the sale of subsidiaries - - - - -
Operating profit/loss -200.3 -52.1 -66.0 -47.4 -58.2 -223.7

Profit/loss from participation in associated
companies

- - - - -

Net financial items 57.7 77.3 -8.6 14.7 8.2 91.6
Profit/loss after financial items -142.6 25.2 -74.6 -32.7 -50.0 -132.1

Tax on profit/loss for the year - - - .1 .1
Profit/loss for the year -142.6 25.2 -74.6 -32.7 -49.9 -132.0

2001

SEK million Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full-year

Net sales 1.4 .9 .0 .1 2.5
Cost of goods sold .1 .1 .1 .1 .2
Gross income 1.5 1.0 .1 .2 2.7

Sales and marketing costs - - - - -
Administration costs -7.8 -8.2 -10.8 -10.1 -37.0
Research and development costs -59.3 -54.4 -54.9 -62.6 -231.3
Other income/expenses .0 .4 -.1 -1.2 -.9

-65.7 -61.3 -65.8 -73.7 -266.4

Items affecting comparability - - - .3 .3
Capital gains on the sale of subsidiaries - - 341.7 - 341.7
Operating profit/loss

-65.7 -61.3 275.9 -73.5 75.5

Profit/loss from participation in associated
companies

- - - -1.0 -1.0

Net financial items 1.1 9.3 3.8 5.1 19.4
Profit/loss after financial items -64.5 -52.0 279.8 -69.4 93.9

Tax on profit/loss for the year - -.1 .1 -1.8 -1.8
Profit/loss for the year -64.5 -52.0 279.8 -71.2 92.1